Certificate of Mailing 1 - 100 "Expr 01 - 05 Date c	5-2001
I hereby certify that th "Express Mail Post O is addressed to the Co	es Postal Service cated above and C. 20231
(Typed 101573594	
12/15/00 (Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee)	
RECORDATION COVER SHEET 9/737975 PATENTS ONLY To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sui-Sheng T. Hua	Name: <u>The United States of America as represented</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	by the Secretary of Agriculture
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Washington, D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20250-1400</u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 15, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Thanda Wai, Patent Agent</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT</u>	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>800 Buchanan St.</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-1058
City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94710</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
D1/05/2001 MTHAI1 00000013 231058 09:37975 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thanda Wai Mane of Person Signing Manual a Mai December 115, 2000 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] Date	
12/20/00 MATSDI OCOCOCI23/058 09737975 \$140-CH	

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0917

Certificate of Mailing by "Express Mail" "Express Mail" Mailing No. EJ258906403US Date of Deposit: December 15, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231

Thanda Wai (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Fee)

Manda Wai

(Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee)

Docket No. 0109.95

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SUI-SHENG T. HUA (the "Assignor"), residing at Orinda, California, having made an invention entitled FUNGAL MEDIA AND METHODS FOR CONTINUOUS PROPAGATION OF VESICULAR-ARBUSCULAR MYCORRHIZAL (VAM) FUNGI IN ROOT ORGAN CULTURE for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and further identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0109.95; and

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture (the "Assignee")

Executed December 15, 2000

Sui-Sheng T. Hua SUI-SHENGT. HUA

RECORDED: 12/15/2000